IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 13.0007U
Status: Current

 Issue No.: 6
 Page 1 of 3
TYPE DESIGNATION
NOMENCLATURE:
      The Type Nos. are designated as follows:
Typical Type No.
Terminal block      Suitable Fuse holder Accessory
UT 4 -MT  -EX   none
  -MT -P/P -EX   none
+
P-FU 5 x 20  -EX
UT 4 -TG  -EX P-FU 5 x 20 LED 24 -EX
  -TG -P/P -EX P-FU 5 x 20 LED 60 -EX
     P-FU 5 x 20 LA 250 -EX
+
P-FU 6,3 x 32  -EX
UT 6 -TG  -EX P-FU 6,3 x 32 LED 24 -EX
  -TG -P/P -EX P-FU 6,3 x 32 LED 60 -EX
     P-FU 6,3 x 32 LA 250 -EX
UT 2.5 -HESI  -EX   none
  -MTS  -EX   none
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.  A1. A2. A3. A4.
1. Basic Type No. UT Screw connection terminal block
2. Suffixes  2.5 Size of terminal block with specific Cross-section
4
 6
3. Suffixes  -MT Knife disconnect
   -TG Plug disconnect
4. Suffix  -P/P with test socket screws
   -HESI  with Fuse holder 5x20 mm
   -MTS Knife disconnect
5. Suffix  -EX Terminal block tested and marked for hazloc use
A1. Basic Accessory Type No. P-FU
      Pluggable fuse holder for use with –TG or –TG-P/P terminal blocks.
A2. Suffix  5 x 20  for 5 x 20 mm cartridge fuse links
   6,3 x 32 for 6,3 x 32 mm cartridge fuse links
A3. Suffix   LED 24 equipped with 24 V LED blown fuse ID
   LED 60 equipped with 60 V LED blown fuse ID
   LA 250 equipped with 250 V neon blown fuse ID
A4. Suffix                       -EX Pluggable fuse holder tested for hazloc use
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 13.0007U
 Issue No.: 6
 Page 2 of 3
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
Models Rated
Voltage
Max.
Rated
Current
Rated
Cross
section
(mm2)
Stripping
length
(mm)
Wire size
rigid/flexible
(mm²)
Torque
(Nm)
Conductor
range for 2
wires
(mm2)
UT 2.5-HESI-EX 250V 6.3 A 2.5 9 0.14 - 4 0.5 –
0.6
0.14 – 1.5
UT 2.5-MTS-EX 440V 18.5 A 2.5 9 0.14 - 4 0.5 –
0.6
0.14 – 1.5